PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING
TUESDAY, JULY 12, 2022 6:00 P.M.
Council Chambers

40 W MAIN ST, NEWARK, OH 43055

AGENDA
1. CALLTO ORDER

2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES FOR THE JUNE 14, 2022 PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING

OLD BUSINESS

3. RECOMMENDATION FOR ZONING CHANGE FOR 137 N. VERNON AVE
Application Number : PC-22-17
Owner: Phillip Warner
Applicant: City of Newark
Current Zoning: Newton Township
Proposed Zoning: Single-Family Residence, RL — Low Density

4. RECOMMENDATION FOR ZONING CHANGE FOR 91-92 CLINTON STREET
Application Number : PC-22-15
Owner: Urban Development Co. of Ohio Ltd.
Applicant: Robert Reames - Manager
Current Zoning: TFR — Two-Family Residence
Proposed Zoning: MFR — Multi-Family Residence

NEW BUSINESS
5. SITE PLAN REVIEW FOR 1000 BRICE ST. — NEW COMMERCIAL BLDG. FOR PRIVATE GYM-RECREATION
Application Number : PC-22-24
Owner: MFY LLC — Mike Yount, 94 Scenic Dr. Newark, Oh. 43055
Applicant: Same

6. SITE PLAN REVIEW FOR 1195 W. CHURCH ST. — BLDG. ADDITION & SMOKER ENCOLSURES AT CITY BBQ
Application Number : PC-22-27
Owner: Hoosier Que Il, LLC, 5168 Blazer Pkwy., Suite A, Dublin, Oh. 43017
Applicant: Same

MISCELLANEOUS — ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVALS

THE NEXT SCHEDULED PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING WILL BE HELD ON TUESDAY, AUGUST 9,
2022, 6:00 P.M. THE DEADLINE FOR AGENDA ITEM SUBMITTAL IS TUESDAY JULY 19, 2022 4:30 P.M.



N EWARK DAVID RHODES

RE:

Re:

OHIO » USA N EWARK ClTY Newark, Chioc 43055-5531
D|RECTOR OF PUBL|C www.newarkchio.net
{740) 670-7703
drhodes@newarkohio.net
July 8, 2022

APPLICATIONWN 0. PC-22-17 for Zoning District Change

Location: 137 N. Vernon Ave.,

Current Zoning Classification: Newton Twp.

Requested Zoning Classification: Single-Family Residence, RL — Low Density
Owner: Phillip Warner

Applicant: City of Newark/Newly Annexed Property

Ordinance No. 22-15 AN ORDINANCE CHANGING THE ZONING

CLASSIFICATION OF CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY, GENERALLY
DESCRIBED AS 137 NORTH VERNON AVENUE, CITY OF NEWARK,
LICKING COUNTY, OHIO, FROM THAT OF NEWLY ANNEXED
PROPERTY TO SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE — RL. — LOW DENSITY
DISTRICT, ZONING CODE OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO. 5.16.22 1%
reading, referred to PC

Ladies and Gentlemen:

A Public Hearing was held by the City of Newarlk Planning Commission on Tuesday, June 14, 2022 and
the following were public comments for and against this proposal:

Brian Morehead, City Engineer — The previous zoning was in Newton Township for this newly
annexed property , so we feel that it should be established as Single Family Residence — Low
Density in the City of Newark zoning code.

Phillip Warner, 137 Newton Ave, — | am the property owner if there are any questions at all. |
just annexed in and this is just the process to get the zoning for the City of Newark.

Mr. Ennen — There s actually a residence there now?

Mr. Warner — Yes, it was built back in 1934, so it's heen there for a while.

Upon consideration of the information presented, the following actions are recommended:

1. The zoning classification for the parcel at 137 North Vernon Ave.. shall be changed to Single
- Family Residence — RL — Low Density District.. Ordinance 22-15 is recommended for
passage and approval by Council.



Sincerely,
DR E;,,

David Rhodes
Newarl City Planning Commission Director
Cc: Law Director

Zoning Inspector

City Engineer



Planning Commission

cfa Engineering Departrent
40 West Main St, 2™ Floor
Newark, Ohio 43055

City of Newark,

Planning Commission

Office Use Only
Zoning File #

PC Application # § C"*;I“ (.
Date Received: § /£ :

Received by:

(740) 670-7727
(740)349-59114 Fax Amount Due: $100 00

Paid By: (mrcie one}
Check#_fgpsp Cash

Receipt # i

Zoning District Change Application
www.newarkohio.net/government/boards-
commissions/planning-commission

Rev 213

| @ District Establishment (Newly Annexed)

[0 District Change

Property OwEr: Pj‘,-ff“ﬁ Warael | Telephone: ;L;g 4 55 gi‘;"g
Address: f.}? NCJJ‘P% Uesten 54% E-mail: 08 ol W i o i B ‘; @ C\,WL(W
City: )y gar ¥C State: O Zip:%g&&&% Fax:

I would prefer to have agendas mailed rather than e-mailed O

epresentative

Same as above [J

| Telephone: 743 ~(470 ~T 72

Repre_sentative: it of Mewsr
Address: o) Mara st

City: Rlesmar [{ State:

E-mail;

Zip: 43,055

Fax; ‘

! would prefer to have agendas mailed rather than e-mailed O

Property Location

| Street Address: [.31 foeth 1) scndn
Parcel Tax 1D #: @@Fj gé@ﬁ gg-()g' hee Number of Acres: ?5
Lot Number: (|fapptlcable 13 Property Platted? Yes E/No O
(Zoning Code 08-33, see www.newarkohio.nef)
Present Zoning District: ¢ reins %W,«s@///ﬁ Proposed Zoning District:
O AD Agricultural O AD Agricultural
O €D Conservation O CD Conservation
O €SI Church School Institutional O €Sl Church School Institutional
O DC Downtown O DC Downtown
O GB General Business O GB General Business
O GC General Commercial O GC General Commercial
O Gt General Industrial O Gl General Industrial
O GO General Office O GO General Office
O HB High Intensity Business O HB High Intensity Business
O LB Limited Intensity Business O LB Limited Intensity Business
O LC Limited Commercial O LC Limited Commercial
O LI Limited (ndustrial O LI Limited Industrial
O LO Limited Office O LO Limited Office
O MB Medium intensity Business O MB Medium Intensity Business
O MFC Multi-Family Condo O MFC Multi-Family Condo
O MFH Multi-Family High Rise O MFH Multi-Family High Rise
O MFR Multi-Family Residence O MFR Multi-Family Residence
O Overlay Historic O Overlay Historic
O Planned Unit Development O Planned Unit Development
O RMH Single-Family Residence Manufactured Home O RMH Single-Family Residence Manufactured Home
O Single-Family Residence {Circle one) " Single-Family Residence (Circle one)
RS-Suburban RL-Low Density RM-Medium Density RH-High Densily RS-Suburbany W RM-Medivm Density RH-High Density
O RZL Single-Family Residence Zero Lot Line 0 RZL Single-Family Residence Zero Lot Line
O SFC Single-Family Condo O SFC Single-Family Condo
O TFR Two-Family Residence = TFR Two-Family Residence

Page 1 of 2
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Zoning File # PC Application #
@Property Use
Present Use: Proposed Use:
Resiyakal | Residintes |
Additional Comments

Reason For Request:

waﬂ Mrncked propeﬂ[??r wndes Ord Al-12
Required Documentation and Process Overview

{1 Original Application Form — must contain notarized signature of the property owner

O Tax Map and Auditor's Parcel Numbers for the parcels to be re-zoned. Contact the Licking County Engineer's Office

for a tax map or visit htlp.//iwww.lcounty.com/Treasurer to print out Real Estate Tax parcel information and a parcel map.
Licking County Engineer's Office is located at 20 South 27 St (3% Floor) Newark, OH 43055 (740) 670-5280.

O Legal Description of parcels to be re-zoned. (typically a survey description or valid deed description)

Note: Legal Description must be reviewed and stamped approved by the Newark City Engineering Department

A drawing or map showing the location of all buildings on the parcels. (A current Google aerial photo is acceptable.)

Application Fee of $100.00, cash or check. Make check payable to "City of Newark”.

Call the Newark City Engineering/Zoning Department to schedule a Zoning and Legal Description Review.

Newark City Engineering/Zoning Department is located at 40 W. Main Street (2nd Floor) Newark, OH 43055

(740) 670-7727

MNete: an Engineering! Zoning Adthorization Signature is required on this application. See below.

Submit all application materials to the Newark City Engineering/Zoning Department for inclusion on a Planning

Commission Agenda.

1 Attend the Planning Commission Meetings and Council Meetings held in Newark City Council Chambers, 40 W. Main
Street (1%t Floer) throughout the process. The process typically takes 3 -4 months to complete.

~ Nofe: be prepared to answer Planning Commission and Council Member's guestions regarding your application

 Owner Acknowledgement

1 hereby certify that the information provided in this application is true and factual to the best of my knowledge.

Oooo

0

Property Owner Signature: Date

Sworn and subscribed before me this day of 20

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public
Engineering/Zoning Authorization — Office Use Only
Approved Denied O Approved with Conditions [

Representative Signature %ﬁé—? W Date & /ﬁf?/ﬁcf’,? =2

Comments/Conditions: m&f %ﬂf& o et /Twwfmf

Planning Commission Recommendation to Council — Qffice Use Only

Approved O Denied O Approved with Conditions [J
(See Letter of Recommendation)
Planning Director Signature: Date

Conditions:

After Planning Commission Recommendation:
O Contact the Clerk of Council regarding Council Public Hearing Date and Final Vote.
L Clerk of Council’s Office is located at 40 W Main St (2nd Floor} Newark, OH 43055 (740} 670-7516.

Page 2 of 2



HIABIT A

IRGAL DESCRIPTION
Situated in the Connty of Licking, in the State of Obio, and in the Townslip of Nowton,
Being Imown s Lot Nuather Sevonty-Fight (78), in NORTH YERNON ACRES, according
to the plat thereof, as shown of vecord in Piat Boolk 4, Page 146 of the plat vecords of
Liokdug County, Obto,

Addyess: 137 Novih Vernon Avenve, Newarly, OF 43055
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NEWARK DAVID RHODES

NEWARK CITY
OHIO 5 USA
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC

City Hall

40 West Main Street
Newark, Ohio 43055-5531
www.newarkohio.net

July 8, 2022

RE: APPLICATION NO, PC-22-15 for Zoning District Change

Location: 91-92 Clinton St
Current Zoning Classification: TFR — Two-Family Residence

Requested Zoning Classification: MFR — Multi- Family Residence District
Owner/Applicant: Urban Development Co. of Ohio Ltd., Robert Reames

{740) 670-7703
drhodes{@newarkohio.net

Re: Ordinance No. 22-16 AN ORDINANCE CHANGING THE ZONING
CLASSIFICATION OF CERTAIN REAIL. PROPERTY, GENERALLY
DESCRIBED AS 91-93 CLINTON STREET, CITY OF NEWARK, LICKING
COUNTY, OHIO, FROM THAT OF TFR — TWO-FAMILY RESIDENCE
DISTRICT TO MFR — MULTI-OFAMILY RESIDENCE DISTRICT, ZONING

CODE OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

A Public Hearing was held by the City of Newark Planning Commission on Tuesday, June 14, 2022 and

the following were public comments for and against this proposal:

Robert Reames, 91 Clinton Street Owner — We plan to renovate the property, top to bottom
and convert it over to 4 family. So we’re switching from a duplex to a 4 family, 2 bedrooms each

up and down.

Upon consideration of the information presented, the following actions are recommended:

1. The zoning classification for the parcels at 91-92 Clinton Street shall be changed to MFR —
Multi-Family Residence. Ordinance 22-16 is recommended for passage and approval by

Council,



Sincerely,

L2 sy

David Rhodes
Newarlk City Planning Commission Directar
Cc: Law Director

Zoning Inspector

City Engineer



Office Use Only
Zonling File #

PC Application #

Planning Commission
c/o Engineering Department

City of NewarR,

[ e T Wi

40 West Main 5t, 2" Floor ;. . .

b i Planning Commission Date Recalved: - =27
40) 670-7727 . ., ] BT P

g40;349-5911 Fax Zoning District Cﬁange ﬁ}?ﬁcatm Amount Due: $100.00 =

www newarkohic.net/government/boads-
COMMMESIoNS/HLanning-Commission

Paid By: (circle one)

Check # 244! Cash
Receipt # "5 > 1 }

O District Change

O District Establishment (Newly Annexed)

Property Owner:

b,

Co- Qpﬂﬁ'/ﬁ L'f(i

Telephone:  ~“/{t154-5S. 285

AddrESS‘/]@ fa){ 27/7

E-mail: /@?amx‘”m.ﬂe-%n%o LLC@@M{/ 2

oty by | 5o

Zip: o 2054

Fax: ‘

&%

Fuwould preler to Rave agendac

fr\rll‘ D

Telephone:

| Representative: 2 _.W
CAddiess: <D gr o ' E-mail
| City: State: Zip: Fax:
\
[ wavid predor fo have agendas malled wiher than 2-mailed O
rope ncatio
Street Address:  g/_ @ 2 S err o 57—"‘/@14/@/( ol & 4 FoSS

| Parcel Tax D% 5SY — B 009 7 po. o0

Number of Acres; & 3100

Lot Number: (if appiicable) -%™1 ¢~

Dristrict Classification

Property Platted? Yes [0 No O
(Zoning Code 08-33, see www.newarkohio.net)

bFresent Zoning District:

O AD Agricultural

CD Conservation

C3! Church School Institutional

DC Downtown

GB General Business

GC General Commercial

Gl General Industrial

GO General Office

HB High Intensity Business

LB Limited Intensity Business

LC Limited Commercial

L Limited Industrial

LO Limited Office

MB Medium Intensity Business

MFC Multi-Family Condo

MFH Multi-Family High Rise

MFR Multi-Family Residence

O Overlay Historic

O Pianned Unit Development

O RMH Single-Family Residence Manufactured Home

O Single-Family Residence {Circle one)
RS-Suburban RL-Low Density RtM-Medium Densily RH-High Density

O RZL Singte-Family Residence Zero Lot Line

O SFC Single-Family Condo

M TFR Two-Family Residence

OO0o0O00oO0oOo0oO00o0o0OnO

Propossd Zoning District:

O AD Agricuttural

CD Conservation

CSl Church School Institutional

DC Downtown

GB General Business

GC General Commercial

Gl General Industrial

GO General Office

HB High Intensity Business

LB Limited Intensity Business

LC Limited Commercial

LI Limited Industrial

LO Limited Office

MB Medium Intensity Business

MFC Multi-Family Condo

MFH Multi-Family High Rise

MFR Multi-Family Residence

Overlay Historic

Ptanned Unit Development

RMH Single-Family Residence Manufactured Home

Single-Family Residence (Circle one)
RS-Suburban RL-Low Density RM-Medium Density RH-High Density

RZL Single-Family Residence Zero Lot Line

SFC Single-Family Condo

000 Oo00000000o0oooOoooo

TFR Two-Family Residence

Page 1 of 2
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Zoning File # PC Application #

Proposed Use:

(o o0 SC- /&ﬂ/\/ /&/ham‘é';}
(F, fnﬁ A Y -_fﬂnf't,/ aiﬁmmeﬂ/é/

(oco it B Al Lhast
Additional Comments

Y Faity Conrton o @ @ femfy Duch

Prasent Use: . COIV‘M/V hl' I“-S Lo Z
o
Lol Dl
t 4 &

Reason For Request:

Required Documentation and Process Overview

O Criginal Application Form — must contain notarized signature of the property owner

O Tax Map and Auditor's Parcel Numbers for the parcels to be re-zoned. Contact the Licking County Erginear's Cffice

for atax map or visit htip: /e lzounty. comy Treasure to print out Real Estate Tax parcel information and a parcel map.
Licking County Enginesr’s Office is located at 20 South 277 St (37 Floor) Newark, OH 4305858 {740; 670-5280,

O Legal Description of parcels to be re-zoned. (typically a survey description or valid deed description)

Mote: Larnal Seseription mist he raviswad and slamped aopraved by he Newn k Oty Foglnoering Departinent

Street (15t Fioor) throughout the process. The process typically takes 3 -4 months to complete.
Note: be prepared to answer Planning Comnigsion and Council Member’s guestions regarding vour ae

oy

provi/g,éd in this application is true and factual to the best of m knowledgg.
Lo s o

sy

k

| hereby certify that the inf

oy . “ ‘V

Loy

W

AT I ;
i S ot e ;o f
R =0 i Date_ (37t 7 1=

gL .
Sworn and subscribed before me this 7= day of MM i , 20 =&

-’/
My Commission Expires: (L fec f;;’i;ﬁ.‘” éﬁ,ﬁ/’( .r é{j

Notary Public
Engineering/Zoning Authorization — Office Use Only

, Approved& Denied O Approved with Conditions [J
Representative Signature %W Date fy/l %242/512

Comments/Conditions:

Planning Commission Recommendation to Council — Office Use Only

Approved O Cenied O Approved with Conditions J
(See Letter of Recommendation)
Ptanning Director Signature: Date

%,

Property Owner Signature:

4

Conditions:

Aftere Planning Comenission Secamirend otion:
(| Contact the Clerk of Council regarding Council Public Hearing Date and Final Vote.
Clark of Cayncl’s Office is located at 40 W Main St (2nd Floor) Newark, OH 43055 (740) 670-75186.

Page 2 of 2

O A drawing or map showing the location of all buildings on the parcels. (A current Google aerial photo is acceptable.)
O Application Fee of $100.00, cash or check. Make check payable to "City of Newark".
O Call the MNewark City Enginsering/Zoning Deparynent to schedule a Zoning and Legal Description Review.
Newark City Engineering/Zoning Gepartment is located at 40 W, Main Streel (2nd Floor) Newark, OH 43055
{740y 670-7727
Mota: an Baglneerning/ Zoning Authariration Signature is reqgulred on this guplication. See bhelow, w -9
O Submit all application materials to the Newark City Enameering/Zoning Separtment for inciusion on a Planning .§’§g
Commission Agenda. 'Q['D_g?éf

00‘05..23




TRANSFERRED

DESCRIPTION APPROVED Mar 16, 2022

JARED N. KNERR Michael L. Smith
LICKING COUNTY ENGINEER . LICKING COUNTY AUDITOR
SEC 319.902 COMFPLIED WITH
Appraved By JR Mar 15, 2022 MICHAEL L. SMITH
Z 18}
02121190900000026000 By: SLM 151.5

InstrlD:202203160006584 31‘16.’2022‘

Pages:2 T $34.00 9:12 AM

Bryan A. Long T20220006773

Licking County Recorder

WARRANTY DEED
By a Limited Liability Company
File 96630

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS; That 91-93 Clinton St. LLC, a limited liability
company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, the Grantor, for valuable
consideration paid, grants, with general warranty covenants, to The Urban Developimnent Company of
Ohio LTD, Grantee(s), whose Tax Mailing Address will be PO Box 919 New Albany OH 43054, the
following described rerl property:

Situated in the County of Licking, State of Ohio, City of Newark and being further described as
follows: Being a part of Outlot Number 8, commencing at a point tin the West line of Clinton
Street, 159 1/4 feet North of the intersection of the West line of Clinton Street, with the North line
of Wyoming Street; thence North along the said West line of Clinton Street a distance of 57 feet
for a corner, thence West on a line parallel with the North line of Wyoming Street , 160 fest to an
alley running North end South for a corner, thence South along the East line of said alley 57 feet
for a corner; theace East on 2 line parailel with the North line of Wyoming Street 160 feet to the
Place of Bepinning. Begin part of Lot 37 of Council Plat No, 2, Section No. 1, recorded in Plat

Book 2, Page 202, (, -~
e = T R LA E T N R o
Parcel Number(s): 054-280092-00.000 FIRST S TITLE WISHIRATE
Known as: 01.93 Clinton St Newark, OH 43055

This conveyance is subject to all taxes and assessments which are now or hereafter become liens on said
premises, and is subject to all covenants, easements, restrictions, conditions, reservations, reveriers, legal
hiphways, zoning laws and ordinances, and governmental regulations, if any, of record, and all coal, oil,
gas and other mineral rights and interests previously conveyed, transferred, or reserved of record.

Prior Instrument Number; Instrument Number 201911220025978, of the Records of the
Office of the Recorder, Licking County, Ohio

e




202203160006584 Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 91-93 Clinton St, LLC, the Grantor, has caused its name to be subscribed
hereto by Benjamin Todd, its Authorized Member,

Signed and acknowledged:

91-93 Clinton St. LLC

Boasnmion, Tncdd Authmiad Mewdonn

By: Benjamin Todd, Authorized Member

State of Ohio )
County of Licking ) 88

»
BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this ‘1 8 day of February, 2022, before me, the subscriber, # Notary
Public in and for said state, personally came Benjamin Todd, Authorized Member of 91-93 Clinton St,
LLC, the Grantor(s) in the foregoing deed and acknowledged the signing thereof to be the free act and
deed of said limited liability company, pursuant to the authority of its Members, and his/her/ their free
act and deed personally and as such member(s), This is an acknowledgment. No oath or affirmation was
administered to the signer with regard to this notarial act.

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, [ have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal on the
duy and year last aforesaid.

;éﬂ/f/

Notary Public

Commission Expiration
Date:

This instrument was prepared by:
Thomas J. Olix, Attormney at Law
Olix & Associates, Co.,, 1.P.A
1303 Durness Ct

Columbus, Ohio 43235

File 96630

Jordan L. Bradlord
Motary Public, State of Ohio
My Cornmission Expiras
Datsmber 28, 2023
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Private Gym /Rec Building for:

MFY LLC - Mike Yount
1000 Brice Street
Newark, Ohio 43055

DESIGN ENGINEER:
Richard Mott
8736 Co Rd 38
Galion, Ohio 44833
Ph 419-520-8133 Fax 419-462-7815

DRAWING INDE X:

PAGE — Project Description & Vicinity Map
Notes

Floor Plan

Cross section

Framing Elevations

Framing Elevations

Elevations

Elevations

Details

[

|
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APPROX. PROJECT LOCATION

HIXWODOD
I‘ 19 FREE ROAD
I SHILOM, OH 44878
i (419) 895-0040
(419) 895-0080 fax
“ www.Hiowood.com

CONTRACTOR

# | PROJECT

MIKE YOUNT
1000 BRICE STREET
NEWARK, OH|O 43055
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of the siruchral
Mhmmmmamm
hoerhd'ﬂrlbl-h‘hh
Lurmber

Dimension
A Al Lmber speciss, raded visualy or mechanioaly, shall ocrply wilh the KD8
by AF4PA, and 1he "Amsrican Bollwood Lumber Blandard (P8 30-0 by the LA
of Commeros.

B The minkmum gracke and wummmwmm
siruchural marmbers ahall be §2 Southem Pine, urisss mpeciied ohersise,

©, Luvber used for secondary fraring shal be #2 Bpruce-e-Fir (HPF) or betler.

D Post rwme heaciers shal be two-spen conlirucus bearrs wilh ol mulliple ply
headers ovariapping 50 Tat the butl joinis for sach ply do not coor at the

e post.
E- Mischanioaly urihaied cohrrns shal corform wilh AHBVASAE BP 550,
A BEnginserad ¥ood
A Wood Struckural Fanes
1Al panels, Including piywood, oriended sirand boerd (OB8), and compose
parwls, el mesl The racuiremenis of velnlery product slanderd PB \
and shal be ideriBed wilh e Approprisde frademark of APA ~ the
Ergheered Wood Assodiiion (APA-EWR).
2 Pywood, 088 ard composie pansis may be used nlerchingesbly, unisse

wpeclied on pian
a:‘mﬂmhmwmhhm

LY

supporis, o porm.

£ Provids c0e eighih Inch spacng st el panel ends and aciges for

0. Naling sctvdLie sing &d comman nader §° on cscker al parnt ocgee
12 st hermedinde wpporis start raling a2 hree oightte from panel edge.

Carrposde Lurber
lunmmmmmmm«mmmw-umm
{PEL), and nminaled virand Jumber (LBLY shell conkorm fo ASTM D543
2 rolad a2 shoun on This plan and acoordng 10 he manufeckrar’s recammendaliona,
Rolsls

C Wood

1 Al wood Halle shal condorn 0 ASTM D308

2 ol sa shown on s plan and accerdng 1 the manufeckrer’s recammendaions.
Profebricated

4 Dimension Lurben comply wilh P8 20-04 for arry lumber speciss, graded visually or

macharioaly.
& Cornecior Pisiew siruckral qually vieel sheed, o cotied, complyng wih ASTU
A1, grade 33, 00 coalrg

A ratal and brace insess sccordng b ‘Commeniary and Reocrmmandalicns for Handing,

securely 1

7. Temporary bracing s $e resporablity of e conirackor and stal be nskaled
sccordng fo of T

& Permanent brachg be helalad acoordng 1o s plan and he marLschurer’
deslgn, a2 wel A3 WTCA and TR noted ol lerporary
brackg Faerain In plsoe I he Srished Mruchre. wersl

brachg of webe and botiom cherd merrbers shal be 84 requred by trum desn,
. Do ot ader, oud o remove ruse macbern
. Ramove snd repiace wood usess Pt are damaged or deficlent.
8. Struciursl hadaled Fansls {87
1 Design and fabricale h accordance wilh he recommandaiions of APA-EWR.
2 redadl sa shown on fhis plan. and sccordng 1o the manufeckoree’s
4 Pressure

Presocvalive
A Pressure reaimact 1o be peclarmad sccordng 1o the American Wood Preservany’ Associaion
wlandards,

wer)

B. Pressure treaied members shal have The hapeclion mirk of an agenoy sccrediied by the
Amsrican Lumber Slandards Coonmitise.

Q. Prasarvaive chromaded copper srsentle

{CCA),
nmmmmuhuwummmw

2 oconoreie.
6. Wood ey saposed 1o high molsiure conient DX for dimenalon Jumbee, 15X for ghaed
Ianihated Brber).

4 Wood marmbers lses hen 12 hches sbove

orade.
F.Mmmwmmmmumpmmm

Q Ketal comecions used In freaied wood shel be hol-dp por ABTM Al

oskanized ma
zmuumwmmbnmwmﬂmmmb

the Sokowhngy
A The frinium oonneciion shal be 190 12 peryty nals, or aa dedaled on the drashos.
B. Ohar corneciions e per standard consirualion pracion.

PRECAST CONCRETE
1 Precast oonareds membecs shall be deaigned and oansirucled scoordng o ACH 3-8,
and shal corkorm o the
A Buperior foundation wele Deslgn for the unform, disirbuled snd conosairaied
Soadds shomn on this plan Leng 5,000 pel reinkroed conorele. el scoordng
manusschrer's heiruolions io ensure

1 Versoal Freblodkng
A 8l be wisled st 1he osling ot betwsen povls for &) busdngs

Tl wre 1o hare & frished osing. Excepbon bukdngs meelig he
for sgrioulral clasatiosTon (See BC Bec. 202).

A Allo wpaoes of 3,000 square fest or more musl have
In such & manner 34 1o parfion ay area of atic space 1o lees than or
oqual S0 3,000 aquere feet.
Tn o athc apace wil conaiet of ol lese than 0.5 hch gypeun

BARONAY,
1 Conareds masonry unils (CALL) and brick shall corform 1o the
peciiceliors

A Buding Cods Requiremenia/Bpeciicsions for Lissorry Siruchures’
(TMB-G402-95) by the Lisscrry Soclely (THEL
R "Ruidng Code Pequiremants for Concrede Lissorry Biruckures”

A Foor ¥iabe il be planed o & claa ‘A’ Wierance, hat e,
baving & maxitum Lvplituds of V8" I 10 feat 1 Lny drecton
Al Soor siabs sl ba ecrseded, fodled and viesl Wowsied

10 & wmoothy dense and
B Al vlabs on gracte shad coneirl of & minkm of 4° ok
concrate sab robforced wih 6 1 8 - W 14 weided wire mash

on 4" of crushed wlons. Maamum shmp of concrete shat be
9. Maximum size of crushed #lono shal bo 7.

C. Con'rol joinie for siabs on grade shal bs provided soch
il the wea o he sab does nol excesd 200 aquare feet
betrsen johta, Cortrol ol pansis stal be reclarguiar n
#hapo and shal not e1ceed 1 ecgth lo wkith rabo of 18

1

A Provide & consinefon grade sxending $en fest beyond busdng

waln

8 Exavale for loundalions o subgrade sleviions regerdiess of
charscher of malecials and cbelrucions ercouniersd, urise clhecrise
spproved by the siruchural enghwer,

©. Parform emcevalion work | ooxrplance wilh appicabls recuirsmenis of
sihoriies having Lrisciclion.

2 Malecialn

A 00b ASTM D27 triled sol claasiioalion groupa O,

P, Gbl, S, &P, and B4 tree of rook or gravel isrper han wo nchee
any cimenaien, dedris, wasks, iroaen materials, vegeladon o

2 LosaSainciory s0d ASTM D247 tried sol classliocton groups OC,
BQILH{G.GKG-.MMH
B salsfeckory sof malscla.
A Foolngs have been designad for sn assurmaxd aloweble ladbearhg
oumopdm-mnmm The "omner’ shal verSy
s assumplion, and shall Frerediaiely e siruchral engneer In wriing

of sy

8 Fioe backll and 3 b lyars nof more 1en st Inches b o0ee depth al
opaTLm rolskre corfent sach lyer under foolnge and labe 1o & dry
lcaty 1 ast 4 pacoeet of rasam Y ey aa dokarmined by AT

@ Bottern of exderkor footiige shall be & minium of 30 ohes beow frished grade,
and 1he lop of hlerior footnge shel be eight hohes below Inished Soor.

fashirgs be Lumishad h oL

8 Catdng Bealart shal be & gun gridie or lape type non-hardening buid
Oor Joiria), or gun grade nonracedc sckd cured

alioons Oor fiing vokin). Al oaiddng or sealsnd shal be appled
& neat merner ncen or removed from sxposed surfsces.
festersre shal have a cambinalion seel and Necprens washer.

Heds shal have & Fabrossal aquivalect. aslecion and helalason
shal b na recommended

looerﬂvblﬁlm

e kv
A Wide Ir0e hapes and WT'e ASTM ASG2 wih @ riiim yieid sirangh
of 80,000 pal

B, Channsds, anglew, plaies, bare and
ABTM A8 i & Iminkrm yiskd sircgh of 34,000 pal, Uniees odhveruise noded,
Q. Sleel poer AITM AXA with & minimm Yield of

AOMZMMMMMMN for painted membery and

MmA;mhrmdmm seclions shal have & rinkrm yield sirsngth of
BL Field ouing $o be con by asmhg or stwacing Torch outing of cokdHformed marbers
8 0ot soosplable,

3 Mol deckig wud be deeignad and oonsiriled #ooording 10 e ek Mental for

Decia and foof Decky’ by the eel Deck netiude (800, Use meial

hpe dramiga
4 Opan web sheel oinke and girdere shal be designed snd construcied acoordng o he 40h
mauwmmwnﬂdwnmwmm

Ax—.mmuummpum ABTM ASZD wilh & mickrum Yield
sirangth of 80,000 pel.

& Comneoliors shall be desigrad and consnuoked acoordng o ABG, and shad conform §o the

-0 smbadment o conorele or ascrry (| olbarsise
D. Expansion Use sapansive anchors of the dameler drusings
aa manubschured by Ht Fastening spproved equel Uss Kwk Bolt 1 anchore in

Eowmcg-cw-dbmwm\nhhh:mmhwmhdw
A
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FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0"

Door Schedule
Door Door Window | Fire Dead | Weather | Frame
Number | Type | Width | Helght | Thickness Material Finlsh Size |Raling Hardware Closer Bolt Stripping |Material] Wall Composition Header Jacks C
D01 A 3'-0" 6'-8"  [0'- 13/4" |Fiberglass Painted — — Passage No No Yes Wood |WOOD FRAMING 2x4 HEADER —
D02 B 14'-0" [14'-0" |0'-13/4" |Insulated Metal |Painted — — Manual No No Yes — 'WOOD FRAMING (2) 1-3/4" x 14" 3100Fb LVL HEADERS -
D03 B 8'-0~ |7'-0" 0'-13/4" |Insulated Metal [Painled — — Manual No No Yes — WOOD FRAMING  |(2) 2x12 #1 YP HEADERS — —
1080
3108 80" \ 80" 80" \ 80 -0° ! 80 8.0 . 8-0" 8’ . 8-0° 80" \ 8-0* 7-10%°
s
-~ —A~ ~ —A~ ~ A~ ~ A~ A~ ~ A~ ~ A~ -
/ N\ / 4 \ / 7 \ / / \ / / N\ 14 7/ \ 7 / \ / 7/ N\
=TT ﬁ 3] g N — . o — o - T 1 I T T — T s o T T Y
BT NAL AL WAL A WAL WAL WAL AL RN WAL | AL RN WAL N2
3 | »
ES 1. ALL EGRESS DOORS TO BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE SIDE FROM WHICH EGRESS IS TO BE MADE. S
< 2, THE UNLATCHING OF ANY DOOR SHALL NOT REQUIRE MORE THAN ONE OPERATION. -
= 3. DEAD BOLTS SHALL BE EASILLY DISTINGUISHABLE AS BEING LOCKED AND SHALL ONLY BE OPERABLE WITH AKEY. ~
4, ALL GLASS (IF ANY) N DOORS TO BE TEMPERED SAFETY GLAZING.
~ 5. MAXIMUM THRESHOLD HEIGHT IS 172" FOR HANDICAP ACCESSIBILITY. | H
/ \ 6, HANDLE SETS TO BE LEVER STYLE. | 1 u \
T—H8 \BH—+—
“JLs ‘ N | %4
5 ! :
@ w0
1
N ' “\
/ \ 1, \
M B, \BE—+—
AN 14 PRIVATE GYM N %4
CONCRETE =z
) STEEL UNER CEIUNGAYALLS 0n|© .
% 5 a= % 5
K ® 2% ® g
H|&
IR > 41N
T B BR—+—1
N % I’_ ﬂl N )
’ , | 1 !
] I i
5| | I o
| ! 1 ®
| 1
| 1
| | 1
/ \\ 1 | | I/ \\
T HB ! | ! BR-+——
ML | | s
| |
N l | .
g | | , g
~ D01 ' ' ! =
BN SRS RS SR CEN PN (2) 1-304° x 14* PN SR A RS SRS | AR R RS -
A Ay > \___ 3100Fb LVL HEADERS hY A 3 A L 3 AY \
; - . S Shes gy wweninigons (oo e s —————
3 N .7 ~_ |7 ~J’ L o~ JL’ 1.7 N7 ~|7 7 ~ 7 ~ |7 NP NG L’
® @ 5 ‘|5'-s' - <|l/ = | = I
=24 !
RESTROO| 6.0° .
s —_odan —, 8.0 8.0 8.0 40" 8.0 8-0 8.0 80" | 8.0 8.0 7-104
31087 $ 1 T 1 1 T 1
s (IO : &
® -
7 "
+—HO Joe . €
AN E . 5.6 L AT-3% N | X4
. MECH L ,
: N N N :
/ :\ I /6 B
N 3 A B OFFICE & office ‘ZIT7/
L7~ B “onr =3 ot
2| ool s Pl v e
STORAGE
5 5 cavon ] Fraon L7 5% & 5
2 8 | g
// \\ /6 \
T A7) | |
L tuss Al BN
~7 DIRECTION H 3| &2/
o 4 cH
| \
" PRODUCTION ROOM I b COLUMN & FOOTING SCHEDULE
~ E I POST | DESCRIPTION | TREATED FOOTING SiZE
‘/ U\’ - DRVWALL FNSH | | s A 3-PLY 2x6 LAM BOTTOM 24" DIA - DETAIL HIS-7
17 | A8 = B | 3PLY2x6LAM | BOTIOM | 18" DIA- DETAIL HiS-7
: & é E [ 3-PLY 2x6 LAM BOTTOM 22" DIA - DETAIL H/S-7
¥ 287 | D | 3PLY 256 LAM ALL 16" DIA - DETAIL HIS-7
4 - L ~
9 | S, e A LAKINATED COLUMNS ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED OF #1 SYP LUMBER.
_ _ _ N P ¥ MEMBERS ARE NAILED, GLUED AND FINGER-JOINTED TOGETHER. FOOTING
AL /D™ D™y D A s OESIGN BASED ON 2,000 PSF SOIL BEARING.
i I — n i In A n n
s ~J-7 N7 N7 N
5-10%" o a0 7104
30-0" 78-0"
108-0"

TWE'S
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400" ENGINEERED WQOD TRUSS AT 4.0 O.C.

2x4 PURLIN 2-0 0.C. NAILED W/ (2) 16d NAILS AT EACH
TRUSS, STAGGER JOINTS (TYP.) START FIRST ROW
WITH AN 100 AND SECOND ROW WITH AN 180"

EAVE - DETAIL BIS-7

VENTED RIDGE CAP - DETAIL C/S-7

(2) 2x12 #1 SYP GIRDERS FASTENED W/ (3)
%" % 4" GRK RSS STRUCTURAL SCREWS,

(TYP. EACH END OF EACH MEMBER) (TYP,
FOR HEADERS BETWEEN POST 8' 0.C.)

N
(N,

2x4 GIRYT 2-0" D.C. NAILED W/ (2) 16d NAILS
AT EACH POST, STAGGER JOINTS (TYP.)

r
2x4 LATERAL TRUSS BRACING PER J
ENGINEERED TRUSS DRAWINGS

29 GA. METAL CEILINGAVALL LINER

START FIRST ROW WITH AN 8-0° AND
SECOND ROW WITH AN 160, DETAIL LIS-7

18-0"

MEASUREMENT TAKEN FROM
BOTTOM OF TRUSS TO
TOP OF CONCRETE

2x6 WAINSCOT BOARD - DETAIL K/5-7

POST - SEE SCHEDULE SHEET #1 \

4" CONCRETE SLAB W/ (1) LAYER 6x8 - W1.4xW1.4
W.W.F. OVER 6 MIL. POLY VAPOR BARRIER

2x6 UPLIFT BLOCKS

4" WASHED GRAVEL OR
COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL.

BACKFILL WiTH COMPACTED SOIL

30-0" ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSS AT 2-0° 0.C.

9" THK. CONCRETE PAD (TYP.) - SEE POST SCHEDULE SHEET #1{
2x4 PURLIN 20" 0.C. NAILED W/ (2) 16d NAILS AT EACH

TRUSS. STAGGER JOINTS (TYP.) START FIRST ROW
WITH AN 10°-0" AND SECOND ROW WITH AN 180",

CROSS SECTION

EAVE - DETAIL BJS.7

A

{2) 2x12 41 SYP GIRDERS FASTENED W/ (4)

VENTED RIDGE CAP - DETAIL C/S-7

%’ x4 GRK RSS STRUCTURAL SCREWS,
(TYP. EACH END OF EACH MEMBER) (TYP,
FOR HEADERS BETWEEN POST 8 0.C.)

2x6 WAINSCOT BOARD - DETAIL KIS-7

POST - SEE SCHEDULE SHEEY #1

2x10 GRADE BOARD - DETAIL A/S-7

GRADE.

2x6 UPLIFT BLOCKS

T
LATERAL TRUSS BRACING PER j
ENGINEERED TRUSS DRAWING

§ TYPE "X" DRYWALL CEILNG

MEASUREMENT TAKEN FROM
BOTTOM OF YRUSS TO
BOTTOM OF GRADE BOARD

§ DRYWALL /

I 4" CONCRETE SLAB W/ (1) LAYER 6x6 - W1.4xW1.4
gr—/ W.W.F. OVER 6 MIL. POLY VAPOR BARRIER

Iy
FaAPs

4" WASHED GRAVEL OR
‘Ex’ COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL.

BACKFILL WITH COMPACTED SOIL

8" THK CONCRETE PAD (TYP.) - SEE POST SCHEDULE SHEET #1

CROSS SECTION
@ :

\ 2x4 GIRT 2-0" O,C. NAILED W/ (2) 16d NAILS
AT EACH POST, STAGGER JOINTS (TYP.)
STARYT FIRST ROW WITH AN §-0" ANO
SECOND ROW WITH AN 160", DETAIL LIS.7

LUMBER GRADES,
24 #2 SPF of bettef
246 #2 SPF or baltor. |
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1100

1080
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| A N | | | [ / A N I | | | N
1 L > [ [ I AN [ ~ ] I | [ [/ [N
i I ] T I I / .\ 7 i 1 1 [ I i [Nl
\\ NOxNBWA\.KDOOR-DE‘INLJISJJ
NORTH FRAMING PLAN
SCALE: 1}11 6" =1-0"
1 I I § [ > N I Al I ] 11 T il
Al | | N . ™ || | 1 [ [ |l
o/l B i v/ AB-7 | ~ I 2 | | 1~ 17 1
L [ NS N N I | 1l ] N I
ARl | | b~~5 1o [y [ i [ [ 1 B |
Ny — 1] I — I 5 s by D/S-7 % < S <
X , — W Ll | T i AN I 1] i 1] IS I
N/ < < T A [ | N BN
| ! / I [l | [y — ; — I 1 I] 11 1= i ~7
T AV T I - I b I I 1/ I it
L

L 30 x 6/8 WALK DOOR - DETAIL Jis-7

NOTE: AJOINING BUILDING NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY

710 x 350 WINDOW GLASS (TEMPERED) - TYP 2 PLAC&
14%0" Wx 140" H GARAGE DOOR OPENING

~BACK JAMB DETAIL E/S-7

SOUTH FRAMING PLAN

SCALE: 3/16" = 10"

GRADE

STEEL BRACING - DETAIL G/S-7

T
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GABLE END TRUSS HORIZONTAL STUDDED 2-0" 0.C.

F/s. >

I

A

} I ] 7 -
[~ 1 1 N — - o
| N ! o I N | |
I | A L
STEEL BRACING - DETAIL G/S-7 /L 4 | | Tl | jd
| = ll~/ L RN I I I -
IAVARIAS \ / | | 1 = | <]
I N I A - N ] _| | |
1/ | \OY 1l 7 I | ] [ I 5 I
- [— % _GRape

\
ﬁK e
310 x 6/8 WALK DOOR - DETAIL /S-7

410 x 410 LOUVER - DETAIL I/S-7

WEST FRAMING PLAN

SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0"

\ 470 X 20 WINDOW - DETAIL UiS-7

[
41-0

10" | 40-0" |L N J /‘\
: [~ Al

= | N |

| 1 7 1

i _ = [ = V|

- | | [Fowasen ” = i’ | I \ / || // N ||

o s a0 A I I

ot III - | C 1/ \H}' <

340 x 470 WINDOW - DETAIL 1S-7

370 x 6/8 WALK DOOR - DETAIL J/$-7

WEST FRAMING PLAN

SCALE: 3/16" = 10"

[cwoos)

|
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[ 2D GA. METAL ROOFING

/

| L] ]

\ 25 GA. METAL SIDING

A
J VAN craoe

CONTRACTOR
NORTH ELEVATION .
SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0"
/ 29 GA. METAL ROOFING
/
PROJECT
MIKE YOUNT

1000 BRICE STREET
NEWARK, OHIO 43055

DATE
4/12/2022 |
BY

DMW

S :
%/ % \ 20 GA.METAL SIDING (=
C% %5 = [Revisions DATE |BY

A e 29 GA, METAL WAINSCOT l\r i
\ GRADE ;.I_/

\\ 140" x 14-0° GARAGE DOOR ;_
SOUTH ELEVATION -

SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0"
i1 SCALE
o 3/167=1"-0"




/ 29 GA. METAL ROOFING
% 7

\ 28 GA. METAL SIDING
GRADE

WEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 3/16" = 1"-0"

/\ /A/\ \ 29 GA. METAL SIDING

GRADE

\\ 29 GA. METAL WAINSCOT

EAST ELEVATION

SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0"
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CITY OF NEWARK
PLANNING COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

JULY 12, 2022 PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING

Application:
1. PC FILE 2022-24: SITE PLAN FOR NEW COMMERCIAL BUILDING FOR

PRIVATE GYM-RECREATION, 1000 BRICE STREET

Staff Report & Recommendations:
Overview:
The applicant intends to build a 5520 SF new building at the rear of the existing
building, to be used as a private gym / recreation facility.

The Site Plan Review Committee submitted comments on 7/7/2022 regarding
this application. Reviewers included:

Mark Mauter, Development Director
Brandon Metzger, Fire Chief

Bruce Gossett, Aaron Holman, NFD
Craig Riley, Deputy Police Chief

Roger Loomis, Utilities Superintendent
Adam Bernard, Utilities Engineer
Lindsey Brighton, Stormwater Utility
Nick Shultz, Street and Traffic Engineer
Don Hiltner, Senior Engineer

Brian Morehead, City Engineer

George Carter, Zoning Inspector

A. Zoning District:
This site is zoned General Commercial District (GC); the proposed use is a
permitted use.
Flood Zones: This structure is not located in the 100-year Floodplain Area.

B. Safety Division Review:

The Police Division has no issues with the proposed structure.

The Fire Division stated that “Proper Fire Department Access needs to be
provided since the furthest point of the building is beyond 150’ from the road.
Separation distances of buildings on the same lot could be a problem
depending on the construction types and distances in the Ohio Building Code.
The required distance would be a Building Code question.” The designer
should review those requirements before construction plan submittals.

The building designer shall contact Bruce Gossett, Newark Fire Dept., to
arrange a meeting to discuss the issues related to the OFC.

C. Height Restrictions:
There are no height restrictions in the GC District.

Provided by Brian Morehead, City Engineer Page 1 of 3



CITY OF NEWARK
PLANNING COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

Lot Area & Setbacks:
Parcel is approximately 43,560 S.F. +/-, with 27% building coverage, which
meets the lot area requirements of 35% maximum coverage.

Off-Street Parking & Loading:

Code requires 5 parking spaces for the new development on this site, and no
new spaces are specifically proposed. Recognizing the current use for the
proposed building as a private gym, a plan shall be submitted to delineate 5
future parking spaces, as a future use would require this area.

Corner Lots:
There are no structures proposed in the corner lot areas.

. Landscaping, Buffering & Greenspace:

The landscaping on the site will not change as a result of this proposal, and
we do not feel that any changes are needed for this item.

. Public & Private Roadways — Access Management:

No new driveway approaches are planned with this structure.

Site Signage:
No additional signage has been submitted with the proposal.

Traffic Control / Street / Right-of-Way Issues:
No comments on these items.

Engineering / Utilities:

No new utilities are shown for this structure, however there is a restroom
facility shown on the plans. A plan shall be submitted for approval detailing
the water and sanitary sewer facilities required for this construction.

There has been no stormwater management plan submitted, and this should
be submitted and reviewed prior to zoning approval, to ensure no adverse
impacts to the adjacent properties.

Other Standards/Regulations
No other comments at this time.

Recommendations:
Staff recommends approval of this site plan at this time, contingent upon the
resolution of the issues listed:

1.

Fire Dept comment regarding OBC, OFC sections listed are addressed.

2. Water and Sanitary Sewer service plans are submitted and approved.
3.
4. Stormwater construction plans are submitted and approved. Compliance with

Future parking space plan submitted and approved.
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CITY OF NEWARK
PLANNING COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

City’s Stormwater Management requirements, to ensure runoff water does not
adversely impact adjacent properties.

5. Any of the remaining issues listed above will be addressed on the final
construction plans.

If approved by Planning Commission, the zoning certificate will not be granted
until the above conditions are resolved / met.

Planning Commission Action on Recommendation:

_____Approved As Submitted

______Approved As Noted, With Contingencies
Denied

Planning Director Date
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CITY OF NEWARK
PLANNING COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

JULY 12, 2022 PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING

Application:
1. PC FILE 2022-27: SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING ADDITION AND SMOKER

ENCLOSURE AT CITY BARBEQUE, 1195 WEST CHURCH STREET

Staff Report & Recommendations:
Overview:
The applicant intends to build a 506 SF building addition and smoker enclosures
at the rear of the existing building.

The Site Plan Review Committee submitted comments on 7/7/2022 regarding
this application. Reviewers included:

Mark Mauter, Development Director
Brandon Metzger, Fire Chief

Bruce Gossett, Aaron Holman, NFD
Craig Riley, Deputy Police Chief

Roger Loomis, Utilities Superintendent
Adam Bernard, Utilities Engineer
Lindsey Brighton, Stormwater Utility
Nick Shultz, Street and Traffic Engineer
Don Hiltner, Senior Engineer

Brian Morehead, City Engineer

George Carter, Zoning Inspector

A. Zoning District:
This site is zoned General Business District (GB); the proposed use is a
permitted use.
Flood Zones: This structure is not located in the 100-year Floodplain Area.

B. Safety Division Review:
The Police Division and Fire Division have no issues with the proposed
structures.

C. Height Restrictions:
There are no height restrictions in the GB District.

D. Lot Area & Setbacks:
Parcel is approximately 29,621 S.F. +/-, with 12% building coverage, which
meets the lot area requirements of 35% maximum coverage.

E. Off-Street Parking & Loading:
Code requires 36 parking spaces for the entire development on this site, and
no new spaces are specifically proposed, and no spaces are lost due to the
addition.
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CITY OF NEWARK
PLANNING COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

F. Corner Lots:
There are no structures proposed in the corner lot areas.

G. Landscaping, Buffering & Greenspace:
The landscaping on the site will not change as a result of this proposal, and
we do not feel that any changes are needed for this item.

H. Public & Private Roadways — Access Management:
No new driveway approaches are planned with this structure.

|. Site Signage:
No additional signage has been submitted with the proposal, however a new
menu board is shown, which will require a separate sign permit from Zoning.

J. Traffic Control / Street / Right-of-Way Issues:
No comments on these items.

K. Engineering / Utilities:
No new utilities are proposed for this structure. There is no impact to the
stormwater runoff, as the existing site has impervious surface, which is being
replaced by roof area.

L. Other Standards/Regulations
No other comments at this time.

Recommendations:
This proposal meets all of the technical requirements. On that basis, staff
recommends approval of the Site Plan for this structure.

If approved by Planning Commission, the zoning certificate will be granted.

Planning Commission Action on Recommendation:
___Approved As Submitted

_______Approved As Noted, With Contingencies

___ Denied

Planning Director Date
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